PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGNALQUEST, INC.	12/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNALQUEST, LLC	
Street Address:	10 WATER STREET	
City:	LEBANON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03766	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15218013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-0300

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17297-6107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=S0820910#page1.tif source=S0820910#page2.tif

PATENT 503950342 REEL: 039627 FRAME: 0340

Delaware

Filed
Date Filed: 04/08/2014
Business ID: 432493
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "SIGNALQUEST, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNALQUEST, INC." TO "SIGNALQUEST,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

3249312 8100

140395430

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of New Hampshire Certify Copy of Conversion 2 Page(s)



T1409810003

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1254922

DATE: 04-01-14

PATENT

REEL: 039627 FRAME: 0341

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:32 PM 12/30/2013
FILED 05:32 PM 12/30/2013

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

SIGNALQUEST, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

TO

SIGNALQUEST, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

(pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act)

SignalQuest, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is SignalQuest, Inc.

SECOND: The original certificate of incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 21, 2000, and the Company remains a Delaware corporation on the date hereof.

THIRD: The name and jurisdiction of the entity to which the Company shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation being filed concurrently herewith, is "SignalQuest, LLC", a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Company has been approved in accordance with the requirements of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SignalQuest, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized representative as of the 30th day of December, 2013.

> SIGNALQUEST, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By: /s/ Whitmore B. Kelley Whitmore B. Kelley President

{S0310377.1}

RECORDED: 08/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 039627 FRAME: 0342